












































































































































October 9, 2011

City of Eugene - Prosecutor's Office
Via Fax 541.682.8430
Subject: Case 1112399 Docket 1113485

Notice of Demand for Audio Written Transcripts

This Attorney Pro Se Demand is necessary and will also be Motioned in Courtasa ...
Defense Requirement. It is hereby Demanded by Attorney Pro Se that your Office
produce it within one week of letter. It must be a certified transcript by a professional
transcriptionist.

The reason for this request is because | must analyze every paragraph of the material
and then perform relations back to the written material.

| realize the material | presented was very minimal so far. | Demanded almost no
Discovery at all. My recollection is there were fewer than 30 pages of necessary
discovery details so once | obtain that material and transcripts | can get past these
beginning stages of Investigation and Discovery and can delve into the 'meat' which is
the hiring of a bank of internet paralegals to do the various referencing and filings.
Boilerplate all the way from here to your possible fate, as potential below.

Below this is material just like the Eugene Oregon divorce lawyer my ex hired back in
2005 sent all the time. He is a sad work of art but it is so funny/sad | just laugh at it glad
"it ain't me". Trusting you find it humorous and disgusting as | did especially considering
| paid for it from my wages but the same applies to your salary until you are either
incarcerated or executed by lethal injection. Thank you in advance for your
immediate cooperation, to be enforced via legal actions and processes,_Ligmind you
that the genocidal participation, Federal trespassing, kidnapping, and {{ es
against you and others could result in the Death Penalty against you. [3m available
anytime to discuss (Attorney to Attorney Pro Se of course) these finer details just as
professional discussion amongst us legal workers. Thank you for your help.
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October 8, 2011 '

City of Eugene Prosecutor's Office
via FAX 541.682.8430

1113485 Docket 1112399 Case

Thank you for your patience.

I sclved my problem with the fax machine by replacing the cartridge, completely clearing out all settings. The owners manual and the online references gave me the answer. Funny thing how we tend to use
technology to the extent/purpose for which we bought it, which explains all this and such matters as to why so many appliance digital clocks flash 12:00:00.

In addition, you will be relieved to notice | am able to greatly cut down on volume by font margin adjustments. The two-sided paper that does not autofeed used for police records was the model. | am not easily
able to perform two sided pages (although | can if required by Court order) | am able to otherwise economize. | believe that sets the example that Blankets for illegally detained citizens along with state-of-art
SWAT forces and K9 activity on overtime can both be better afforded via ink/paper saving.

1 will soon be compiling and submitting to Budgetary authorities at all levels the various financial irregularities regarding budgeting in light of the jail situation and the possible fact that the criminal enterprises
charged occurred on overtime as previously noted.

Back to matters of business. Attached page 4/5 of Schulke incident report requires Discovery based upan my Discovery and investigative Methodologies and Evidentiary Standards that clearly exceed the controls
of your politicat Office.

Just as with the aforementioned appliances set to 12:00:00, perhaps budget constraints that are preventing the ability to provide a blanket as carefully detailed in past correspondence it is possible that City/County
systems have the same TimeSet problems. | am noting that exactly at 12:00 on 072811 per bottom stamp of attached page 4/5 there was a Trespass L.etter on file as of 7-28-11. As you are already aware from
extensive analysis and challgnge of the validity and truthfulness there was no legal trespass letter, just the opposite as provided July 20 letter from Martin Ogno Wells Fargo provided several different times to your
Office and with Court Motions with no response to date. | will re-provide that material later.

The Discovery issues arising thus far from cursory analysis of the evidence per se but thus far in absence of the vast majority of Discovery requests and taken in total context once all details are known, the
following immediate questions and possible additional civilfcriminal fitings other than or as combined with any and all actions arising from or related to evidence derived trom continued illegal prosecutorial activities:

a. whose handwriting is it? please provide written signed statement to effect along with a standard handwriting sample to allow me associate it to other material and perform handwriting analysis for Court evidence.
b. who authorized it? the name is not able to be read by me. On other reports, the authorizing agent s
¢. which human being (name/contact data) is associated with both the typad and handwritten statements on that page. the systems investigations previously noted with bear out ail permissions.

d. CRITICAL ISSUE: I asked this several times in different contexts. It is being asked again to ensure | have properly associated this evidence material with this aspect of evidence discrepancy which is further
evidence individually and collectively with other omissions and posturing/concealment actions as previously reported and evidenced in other communications over the past months.

Itis as | know you must agree is substantiating evidence of prior Motions to Dismiss and/or Postpone along with all other material provided to your office and the various local/state/DOJ/SEC/DOL as applicable
under circumstances.

Here is the matter: all reports note that Trespass occurred and Notice was given to not Traspass 100 E. Broadway. While that fact is apparent in other documentation, this is the absolute most clear proof of that
fundamental issue as the 911 audio record clearly has the Securitas Guard being coached by the City Dispatch operator to state and confirm on audio tape that trespass was at “the Bank".

Let record reflect as will need to be proven by photographs of the inside and outside of both "the Bank” at 99 East Broadway and the tiny, usually empty mortgage office that is obviously not "the Bank. Also 1 bring
up again in this context his reliability given that and his flagrant and large initiat error in identifying the company at which he was posted.

1 to this add again the existence of extensive Bank security systems including video that per Prosector Barkovic oral assertion that has not yet been placed into writing as requested for evidence needed for defense
entitled to me that no video records of Trespass exist. | continue to await requested written confirmation of this orally transmitted material so it is valid evidence.

| do not currently have the time to create transcripts of the various audio records such as the July 28/29 activity and realize my transcript wouid riot be considered evidence without professional validation.
Therefore you must reference the audio 911 record on this matter. | have already documented these matters to your Office and Court in other contexts but as previously noted within this document these aspect
but Attorney Pro Se evidence submissions appear to require certain but rather frequent repeating of the same information in different contexts,

Once | discovered that tradition within the Legal and Police industries as clearly documented with the two entirely different and manufactured sexual references of Police (reference police report notations regarding
“rape his bosses" and the later-and-differently contrived "sexually assault area managers” is an excellent example for me. ‘Before this my only legal reference was LA Law so 1 thought it would have more humor.
That concept remains a hope despite all.

In my case as ! did not manufacture evidence and | am only reporting the entirely defensible truth as reasonable perceived by a Citizen of the United States of America, my activily is legal and necessary whereas
the opposite applies to activity of police/prosector/companies, et al.

Thank you again for your help.

Signed,

Andrew Clark
Attorney Pro Se
as previously identified
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October 8, 2011

City of Prosecutof's Office

via FAX 541.682.8430 6\ < -
1113485 Docket 1112399 Case

Subject: July 18 incident reported. Names added to Charges as Previously Presented
CORRECTION NOTICE: this part is to amend previous report(s). | discovered
unintentional minor factual error. What | wrote is below and transmitted. As corrected,
it appears | mis-spoke on minor details that as Prosector's Office understands are all
relevant at a later moment and timeframe.

Notice below | identified the banking discussion to Eshe when in fact it may have been
Pieske, who must be added to Charges as previously transmitted. In addition, | hereby
withdraw my erroneous statements in this or recent-past material suggesting City of
Eugene had contacted FBI and any Discovery requests related to that specified in
previous correspondence. As Attorney Pro Se, | do as | can to prevent, detect, and
immediately correct errors. That you for your Professional Understanding. The Criminal
Charge of FBI Tampering will remain some form as the statements were used by Police
without validation despite ample time and repeated request for same via many different
channels starting at time of events. However, the record clearly states MARTIN OGNO
of Wells Fargo personally called FBI to defame and attempt to nuilify sworn financial
filings with evidence July 27 and preliminarily filed May 25 FBI - Eugene, Portland,
and/or Washington DC offices and DOL May 25 (confirmed received, initially reviewed,
and apparently lost). -

| will need a complete record of that activity in order to ensure we have all the fact as
required by your Obligations to the Citizens and my personal obligations and rights.

Before beginning Discovery requests related to July 18, | must revisit July 28-30 again. There will be likely be additional Discovery
needs such as have been presented but not responded to over a one month period, which suggest complicity as noted previously
but not responded. many more when | am able to move into the more comprehensive phases of investigations and discovery. | will
be filing a variety of other Motions in the case including change of venue due to corruption of police and justice system. Primarily, |
will be filing a Motion to disallow any evidence quoted from named individuals who did not sign and attest to the statements they
have attributed to them.

By not having signatures of the primary accusers on the police reports, it infinitely allows them to posture or be coerced by Wells
Fargo/Securitas. You see the legal pressure they apply. The other side is the "reward system". | will be requesting discovery of
exactly what 'perks’ were or are being awarded to staff in that office. That type of reward is a typical component of an organized
defaming effort (he bad-we good) as demonstrated throughout our long human history.

| am investigating possibly tainted or purchased testimony in two federal cases as noted. Given other inconsistencies, this lack of
sworn or even signed statements in the police records represents illegal evidence that must be excluded completely from
consideration at this point in a court as it now represent further tainted, tampered, and/or manufactured evidence.

| began my cursory review of July 18 illegal wellbeing call. | have yet to compare the audio transcript to written police report almost-
midnight July 18 so it is important to compare the context of all statements as written to what is recorded.



October 8, 2011

City of Prosecutor's Office
via FAX 541.682.8430

1113485 Docket 1112399 Case

URGENT NOTICE..... time sensitive

Apology for further delay in submission of more Discovery Questions or Evidence. |1 am only
able to provide part due to technical issue mostly but also the need to continue analysis and
response.

My FAX machine appears to 'have gone nuts'. The electronics may by 'fried' possibly from use
beyond intended capacity. | planned to move all this over to an 'e-fax' service to greatly
accelerate document delivery but | still in process of evaluating services.

I will therefore not be able to provide you more material until Monday when | can get this looked
at or purchase another. | think | have someone lined up who is available tomorrow.

Please bear with me while | solve this minor technical problem and hopefully get set up on efax.
My objection to all the efax services | have reviewed shows they are rather costly for completely
unlimited service. As the fax machines are inexpensive and | have another telephone line
available | am more inclined to go that route....just set up more machines both as backup and to
allow more efficient delivery of materials to all parties in various locations and offices.

Thank you again.

Signed,

(= —
Andrew G. Clark
Attorney Pro Se

as previously identified



October 8, 2011

City of Prosecutor's Office
via FAX 541.682.8430

1113485 Docket 1112399 Case
Subject: July 18 incident reported. Names added to Charges as Previously Presented

Before beginning Discovery requests related to July 18, | must revisit July 28-30 again.
There will be likely be additional Discovery needs such as have been presented but not
responded to over a one month period, which suggest complicity as noted previously
but not respondedj many more when | am able to move into the more comprehensive
phases of investigations and discovery. | will be filing a variety of other Motions in the
case including change of venue due to corruption of police and justice system.
Primarily, | will be filing a Motion to disallow any evidence quoted from named
individuals who did not sign and attest to the statements they have attributed to them.

By not having signatures of the primary accusers on the police reports, it infinitely allows
them to posture or be coerced by Wells Fargo/Securitas. You see the legal pressure
they apply. The other side is the "reward system". | will be requesting discovery of
exactly what 'perks' were or are being awarded to staff in that office. That type of
reward is a typical component of an organized defaming effort (he bad-we good) as
demonstrated throughout our long human history.

I am investigating possibly tainted or purchased testimony in two federal cases as
noted. Given other inconsistencies, this lack of sworn or even signed statements in the
police records represents illegal evidence that must be excluded completely from
consideration at this point in a court as it now represent further tainted, tampered,
and/or manufactured evidence.

| began my cursory review of July 18 illegal wellbeing call. | have yet to compare the
audio transcript to written police report almost-midnight July 18 so it is important to
compare the context of all statements as written to what is recorded.

Based on analysis so far, the much-more-extensive list of Discovery Questions will
come from deriving and researching relationships between people and by comparing
audio record (or lack thereof) to written statements.

I contend that it was an illegal wellbeing call and there was no legal right to it. | have

repeatedly and in writing asked your office for Legal Guidance as these matters require
an organized investigation in total, something requested in writing of Police Auditor and
denied. To date they have not denied charges of evidence tampering/manufacturing so



| must therefore assume them to be true unless otherwise proven as | have evidenced it
as well as a Private Citizen is expected to do under the law.

Names to be added to Criminal/Civil charges: Esch #623 for Police Misconduct alone
and Magnuson #122 on that charge and all others listed in my previous reports. Expect
that | will also name the call dispatch agent and others but my research continues.

Here is the issue in question, | will quote verbatim from Esch 7.19 report:

"l was not able to convince Clark that Wells Fargo violated no laws in trespassing him
from their property. After explanation, | was unable to convince Clark that it was
commonplace for police to do welfare checks on people. | was also unable to convince
Clark that Wells Fargo violated no laws in regards to filing a false police report. Clark
then asked to speak to my supervisor..."

Here are the items of Police Misconduct against Esch, who appears (but | am not
certain and am not stating it as fact) to be a younger and more recent police officer. He
clearly did not possess the knowledge required to make such statements. He very
clearly is convinced of his need and perceived legal right to convince me of something
superior to my own knowledge. In addition to having no personal knowledge of
underlying facts, | do not believe he has the level of legal expertise to make such a
determination of facts and then attempt repeatedly to convince me of same. That
represents psychological manipulation using the implied and actual power of the Police
who are well-armed and highly aggressive as shown July 28-30, etc.

It also represents manufacturing of evidence when placed in the overall context of the
entire document in absence of explanation or corresponding facts. It is therefore
libelous and defaming.

I have long ago requested in writing but not received complete detail on well-being calls.
| presented evidence that should have long ago been prosecuted that it was a false
police report and an illegal action. The city and county stood by doing nothing even
though | provided significant background material in writing, thus implicating all possibly
including the Mayor's office and any staff members either permanent or part-time who
were present when material was delivered.

Esch office did as the other police officer told him to do. | cannot really blame him in
any way. However, all others must be at this time added to the Names Charged of
Criminal Offenses previously transmitted.

However, | have no choice whatsover and neither will Wells Fargo when it comes to him
discussing my bank account business in a police report, which was not relevant to
matters at hand. That is a very-clear-cut violation of the various banking privacy laws
such as Gramm-Blilely-Leach and many others. That will presented as a Federal
charge to the appropriate agencies but must be redressed on a civil basis with those



involved. The quote is on the second page and is defaming in total, is not what | said

but | must reference the audio. | made it clear during the in-home visit July 18 that my
savings were elsewhere. | can prove that with a legal Verification of Deposit as of that
date.

As stated in the reports, it uses the implied authority of the police and the bank security
guard in context with other such subtle defaming to posturing and/or omitting of material
that it renders it to b e libelous and defaming. | have already asked you perhaps a
dozen or so other unanswered questions in previous non-responded Discovery
requests.

A note on that topic: while | appreciate your placing a part-time resource on this, |
object as this lack of resource, especially as compared to the police/prosector resource
is denying me justice as specified in law. | hereby place demand that | be assigned a
full-time attorney and two support personnel with system knowledge. My plan is to work
within your Offices to coordinate the investigation so we can effectively prosecute.

I am developing significant legal backing for my claims including past cases (precedent).
I will be providing you will all details of the various cases, all legal material | can possibly
locate including testimony, appeals, motions, etc. As you can appreciate, acting as
Attorney Pro Se allows me to focus on one case...mine. You almost have to go back to
the Days of Sirpico to see something this abusive in American Police and Prosecutorial
Action that appears to be systematically applied as the class actions will validate once
presented with requested Discovery. ltis as if the Police ran amok and decided they
own the Human Content of the City of Eugene and Lane County.

Signed,

(e S
Andrew Clark
Attorney Pro Se

as previously identified.



October 8, 2011

City of Prosecutor's Office
via FAX 541.682.8430

1113485 Docket 1112399 Case

Please note: as you know, | am acting as my own Attorney. lama
peaceful and non-violent person. Anyone on Earth in warmly welcome to
my Home as guests. | repeatedly and in writing and on voicemails have
invited many of those named over for my perfect homemade pizza and that
offer stands but | am not big on guns in my home as | have repeatedly
communicated in writing to your Office.

This is just business. | need everyone to understand that | am no threat, am
quite sane, and am doing what | must under circumstances.

Criminal Allegations against City of Eugene Police Schulke #164,
Pieske #112, Klinko #338, Martin Ogno (Wells Fargo Portland as
identified in record), Manager Alan Martin Wells Fargo as identified in
record. This is official legal notice that evidence has been submitted
sufficient to require a Trial in Court of the named individuals and any_
others determined via Discovery be possibly implicated in Charges

| have presented to your office large amounts of evidentiary material that |
believe proves beyond any reasonable doubt the following Criminal Actions
were perpetrated by the above named individuals and endorsed by
Supervisors who are therefore implicated:

Manufacturing of evidence.
lllegal Arrest
Excessive Force
llegal Jailing, Violation of Human Rights, Conspiracy to violate rights
Conspiracy to effect defaming police actions against me July 2011.
Racketeering and Corruption of Process with Wells

Fargo and Securitas.
7. Conspiracy to conceal by manufacturing additional evidence 9.16.11
8. One-sided investigations as part of conspiracy to manufacture evidence
and conceal.

Ok wN =



October 7, 2011

City of Prosecutor's Office
via FAX 541.682.8430

1113485 Docket
1112399 Case

Attorney Pro Se Demand Letter

It is my understanding this is what attorneys do so | figured | better do likewise.

| provided your Office massive amounts of evidence that suggests the charges against me in
above case are completely without merit and that the evidence was manufactured.

In addition, the most basic fact does not match. The police reports all claim the "trespass event"
occurred at 100 East Broadway, the mortgage office. The person (Agent Christensen who
presumably has been summoned to testify) who made the 911 call is very clearly heard stating
and confirming alleged events happened at "the Bank" which is at 99 East Broadway. Also in
that call he was unaware of where he was working.

Accordingly, it is Demand of Attorney Pro Se that above charges against Client (me) be formally
dropped and all records of it removed, including the arrest records. 1 will need your response by
April 12, 2011. If | do not receive it my intention is to pursue criminal charges against you and
others involved after that date. That will be followed immediately by filing of Civil Actions
individually and as part of the larger litigation to be filed against City of Eugene and Lane
County.

Thank you for your help.
Signed,

O O~
Andrew Clark
Attorney Pro Se

As Previously Identified

(to be sent certified mail- fax advance copy)
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via FAX 541.682.8430
1113485 Docket prosecTun. Nas ARV
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Additional Evidence Inconsistency

The attached Police Report is confusing. | need explanation immediately.

The report is dated July 28 but it is dated on the bottom and with time/date
stamp 9-16-2011. It was not provided along with the other police reports
and audio records. It was received in the mail separately a couple weeks
after | picked up the other material.

Given that, | consider it was manufactured on September 16. If you have
evidence to the contrary | need it. | will only accept primary evidence such
as certain computer logs. | will need to know the system you use and will
need to be in contact with your technical manager so the logs that show
otherwise are available. That will need to be compared with the telephone
and email traffic records that | requested of all involved City or County
workers involved. There is a certain forensic technique used and it will
depend on the system architecture and the programs being used. If all are
dated July 28 then this will not be a problem.

Still that will be a problem is:
a. Martin Ogno never met me and he has no basis to suggest | have a

mental health problem. That represents defamation and libel by City of
Eugene.



b. Ogno worked in Portland. | need to see evidence that | had a negative
impact on the working environment. | charge and believe | can prove that
the posting of special security forces specifically placed to defame was very
frightening to the workers there. It suggested to them there could be a
threat. That created a very negative working environment per those who
had to endure it. They will be called to testify at your's and other's trials.

c. July 18 Ogno spoke on phone alleging events 120 miles south of his
Portland location. He had no standing to communicate to Police a well-
being call that resulted in police action at my home July 18 (c. 5 pm timed to
maximally defame me in community, on police overtime).

d. | presented Ogno's letter to you clearly saying July 20 | had the right to
be there to close accounts. | did not exercise that right. However, that is
permission to be there.

e. The report references "as Clark's behavior escalated"...that is highly
defaming manufactured evidence. It allows for later posturing and
pretexting. | claim the exact opposite is the truth. | claim the police record
is clear they escalated the matter as part of the complicity of City of
Eugene/Lane County in Racketeering, Obstruction of Federal Processes,
Manufacturing of Evidence, lllegal Arrest, lllegal Jailing, etc. The list is
endless as will soon be seen. All this because | filed charges with FBI
against them July 27 and they knew | was going to.

Thank you for your help.

O o

Andrew Clark
Attorney Pro Se
as identified previously
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To: Various Lane County Agencies ,
yA9 PMARTIAV - SPCVNIPAS

Subject: City of Eugene/Lane County Jail and Related Matters

This is advisement that significant records will be needed for Sheriff's office and other agencies as
described in the attached document.

This is also advisement that | am preparing Civil and Criminal Charges against involved individuals,
City of Eugene, and Lane County for the various crimes and illegal treatment as described in detail
(attached 8 pages).

In addition to the attached, there will be more material linking Sheriff's Department to Federal Racketeering
charges being detailed to FBI May 25 and July 27. The July 27 comprehensive filing of charges appeared
to cause Wells Fargo to need to maximally defame me as they did. The related charges are conspiracy to
violate various Federal financial laws. The cut-and-dry stuff will be the first to go to Court on a civil basis. |
will explore vigorously criminal prosecution responsibilities and obligations against any involved Lane
County Employees.

I am particularly concerned about any link between Portland Oregon area Wells Fargo workers, or agents

and this action. For example, their lawyer Leah Lively at Ogletree Deakins...her husband appears to be or
have long been with Multnomah Sheriff. That is a suspicious link, evidence that will require the very most

detailed kind of granular forensic examination of all systems, policies, and relationships between policy as
written and applied.

With this notice, please be advised to retain and protect all records from alteration. There will be a
complete system examination on a highly forensic basis so any traces of tampering or manufacture of
evidence (such as proven in detail is the practice for City of Eugene police) so be sure the system engineers
understand the legal need and traceability of further concealing actions as repeatedly demonstrated and
evidenced were applied in this case by City of Eugene.

| will be submitting a very large amount of background material or it can be obtained from City of Eugene
Prosector's office. Once | have the preliminary system forensic approach and understand the systems and
architecture of same as it relates to the policy surrounding each event in the detainment and related
process(es) there will be a more comprehensive need for more documentation as determined to relate.

Please advise me of the appropriate contact, otherwise | must assume everyone needs it in order to study it
carefully and arrive at the correct solutions.

Thank you in advance for your help.

Signed,
AV G
Andrew Clark
Attorney Pro Se
3270 Stoney Ridge Road

- Eugene, OR 97405



October 7, 2011
To: Various Lane County Agencies
Subject: City of Eugene/Lane County Jail and Related Matters

This is advisement that significant records will be needed for Sheriff's office and other agencies as
described in the attached document.

This is also advisement that | am preparing Civil and Criminal Charges against invoived individuals,
City of Eugene, and Lane County for the various crimes and illegal treatment as described in detail
(attached 8 pages).

In addition to the attached, there will be more material linking Sheriff's Department to Federal Racketeering
charges being detailed to FBI May 25 and July 27. The July 27 comprehensive filing of charges appeared
to cause Wells Fargo to need to maximally defame me as they did. The related charges are conspiracy to
violate various Federal financial laws. The cut-and-dry stuff will be the first to go to Court on a civil basis. |
will explore vigorously criminal prosecution responsibilities and obligations against any involved Lane
County Employees.

| am particularly concerned about any link between Portland Oregon area Wells Fargo workers, or agents

and this action. For example, their lawyer Leah Lively at Ogletree Deakins...her husband appears to be or
have long been with Multnomah Sheriff. That is a suspicious link, evidence that will require the very most

detailed kind of granular forensic examination of all systems, policies, and relationships between policy as
written and applied.

With this notice, please be advised to retain and protect all records from alteration. There will be a
complete system examination on a highly forensic basis so any traces of tampering or manufacture of
evidence (such as proven in detail is the practice for City of Eugene police) so be sure the system engineers
understand the legal need and traceability of further concealing actions as repeatedly demonstrated and
evidenced were applied in this case by City of Eugene. ) &

I will be submitting a very large amount of background material or it can be obtained from City of Eugene
Prosector's office. Once | have the preliminary system forensic approach and understand the systems and
architecture of same as it relates to the policy surrounding each event in the detainment and related
process(es) there will be a more comprehensive need for more documentation as determined to relate.

Please advise me of the appropriate contact, otherwise | must assume everyone needs it in order to study it
carefully and arrive at the correct solutions.

Thank you in advance for your help.

Signed,
Onv o

Andrew Clark

Attorney Pro Se

3270 Stoney Ridge Road
Eugene, OR 97405



October-5-2011

DOCKET 1113485 COURT
CASE 1112399 PROSECUTOR

Prosecutor's Office Via Fax 682.8430

Subject: Urgent Evidence Submission

This new piece of shocking evidence just emerged so | pass it along as | will be referencing it in
Court.

| have long considered this entire ghastly matter was a case of mistaken identity. Please see
attached email from a Securitas Mediator assigned to the case.

As can be seen and verified as needed, the mediation company spent over a week looking into
my complaint. | provided them a reasonable amount of information.

After that week, it seems the mediation company was under the impression | worked for
Securitas. | worked for Wells Fargo, not Securitas. It is safe to assume that a mediation
company is more skilled and more highly paid than "Agents" Christensen and 'Erin'. It appears
they were given all sorts of bad information and nobody ever checked anything out.

That makes a lot of sense in a way. If they thought | was a terminated security guard causing
problems the treatment makes a little more sense. My name is exceptionally common.

Please see attached email chain. As noted, please validate it's authenticity via source if
wanted.

Thank you very much.

Signed,

On Q-

Andy Clark
3270 Stoney Ridge Road
Eugene, OR 97405



XFINITY Connect mirg9@comcast.net

+ Font Size -

Re: Thank you

From : Michael <resolvedisputes@mail.com> Tue, Oct 04, 2011 07:41 PM
Subject : Re: Thank you
To : mir99@comcast.net

Andy:

Well, Itry. I might not be the sharpest tool in the shed, but I know enough that you cannot hope to address
anyone's concerns unless you open a dialog. But that's why Ido what Ido. Sorry I missed who your actual
employer was - I thought I was fairly responsive in reading all your material. But with my false pre-belief I
must have simply glossed right over it. No excuse, just a perception.

I think you have done everything you need to do - certainly provided me with everything that would allow the
attorney's to decide if they wanted to negotiate any settlement and they chose to not go there. Filing with
EEOC is important, and you did that. So now just the filings with Wells Fargo, Securitas and I would
assume the local police seem to be your best course - but it appears you understand your legal obligations
better than I. So all I can offer is my number and email should you have any need to reach out to someone
who has some connections with this case that you know will respond in a reasonable amount of time.

Otherwise, I wish you the best and sorry to see it had to come to this.

Take care, Michael

----- Original Message -----
From: mir99@comcast.net
Sent: 10/04/11 11:19 AM
To: Michael

Subject: Thank you

?i (=5 Michael, thank you. I appreciate the fact you respond. You notice from the massive amounts of evidence
IJD in court nobody ever responded to even the most simple questions. You at least get back to me.
I know you are intelligent so you see the significance of the error. I provided a lot of information that
should have led to the conclusion I worked for Wells Fargo and not Securitas. It indicates to me nobody
actually looked at much or took the time to understand it.

6? ? I thought perhaps the reason for the SWAT action and jailing for Securitas-manufactured charges of
( second degree municipal trespass was a case of mistaken identity all along My name is exceptionally

e




subpoened by City of Eugene for my upcoming trial on second degree municipal trespass. You have a
concept of the type of questions I will ask in Court.

I submitted the EEOC filing today. I will certify-mail to legal contact at Wells Fargo. Imust fully
complete Dodd-Frank and Oxley-Sarbannes Reporting responsibilities and then move on to the other
aspects.

Please advise if I can provide further input or visa-versa. Thank you again, From Andy

From: Michael
Sent: Tuesday, October 04, 2011 8:53 AM

To: mir99@comcast.net
Subject: Re: To Clarify

Andy:

Thanks for that clarification. The information I received from Securitas about you was that "He was
terminated from Wells Fargo..." Since this came from Securitas, and I have always dealt with Securitas
personnel, I wrongly assumed (my first mistake) they meant you were one of their guards, working at the
Wells Fargo site. Especially since they also said they were asked to send additional guards to the Wells
Fargo site.

Regardless, I am still the sole source contact person assigned to your matter. Securitas was asked by
Wells Fargo to try and handle your issues and I never asked for clarification as to whether or not you
were a Securitas employee or not. But my role as an Independent Contractor for Securitas is to try and
assist in resolving your issues - unfortunately it appears that we are still at the same impasse. As
indicated in my last email, "Unfortunately, neither Wells Fargo nor Securitas has the ability to take the
time and respond to your numerous questions without such a demand", and by "demand" I mean legal
action. Further, the amounts asked for, even the $50,000 from Securitas as a settlement, are not
amounts the legal team is willing to consider at this time. Thus all the more reason to pursue your legal
recourse.

So again, if I can be of any further assistance, please do contact me.

Michael

- Original Message -----
From: mir99@comecast.net
Sent: 10/03/11 07:06 PM
To: Michael

Subject: To Clarify

I was a Wells Fargo employee. A Securitas guard was used to call in a 911 threat against me in order
to defame Federal filings against Wells Fargo.




an ex-employee?....probably makes no diff to you but thought I out of politeness (because I thought we
were working together in some fashion) I must ask the question along with the others. Hoping it is
clearer again..if it is still in your scope.

Thank you very much,

From Andy

From: mir99@comcast.net

To: "Michael" <resolvedisputes@mail.com>

Sent: Monday, October 3, 2011 4:40:05 PM

Subject: Re: Couple more question, accidentally left it out....

All that was insightful. One question that could render it moot:

I cut and pasted this from your communication below. Iwas employed by Wells Fargo, not Securitas: I
was hired by Securitas. Since you were an employee of Securitas, they had hoped that the issue
was going to be entirely dealt with through them so that you would not have to bother Wells Fargo or
anyone esle.

I considered it possibly and error but in context, it appears you thought I worked for Securitas?  1?
If that is case: "gasp."

From: "Michael" <resolvedisputes@mail.com>

To: mir99@comcast.net
Sent: Monday, October 3, 2011 1:34:47 PM

Subject: Re: Couple more question, accidentally left it out....

Andy:

Thanks for all your questions. As you can well imagine, Securitas feels they are currently under no
obligation to provide you with any of this information at this time since it would require a good deal of
research and time on their part. There are legal ways of moving forward with this and it appears that
since you have told me your are familiar with these, that you should proceed with those.

Yes, I do not directly represent Wells Fargo or the local police department that you have the issue with
- I was hired by Securitas. Since you were an employee of Securitas, they had hoped that the issue
was going to be entirely dealt with through them so that you would not have to bother Wells Fargo or
anyone esle. Ihave been told that Wells Fargo is also at the same point of only wanting you to submit
through legal channels your claims and/or lawsuits, which is why no one there will return your calls
(they consider it a possible legal matter now entirely). Iam sure that as you and they proceed through
appropriate legal channels, depositions or whatever else is necessary to respond to your questions will
be provided appropriately. Unfortunately, neither Wells Fargo nor Securitas has the ability to take the
time and respond to your numerous questions without such a demand.

After reading your questions, I personally feel that you raise some good points and that perhps the best
resort for you would be to proceed with any and all legal proceedings against all parties involved. But



I am happy to provide you with the appropriate address for the legal offices in Westwood (and my
apologies, I always confuse the two locations as they have offices in both, but the legal team is in
Westlake Village) where I report my findings. They too will not respond to you unless it is via an
appropriate legal demand and generally presented via another attorney:

Securitas Security Services, USA, Inc.
Employment Law Department

4330 Park Terrace Dr.

Westlake Village, CA 91361
818.706.6800

I wish I could be of more assistance. It appears from the questions you presented that there are many,
many issues that need to be clarified prior to you feeling there can be an adequate resolve. At this
time, neither Securitas nor Wells Fargo have the business bandwidth to research and respond to all
your queries. I therefore recommend that you seek legal counsel to proceed as you keep saying you
might do. Please know that if you feel I can ever be of any additionall assisitance, do not hesitate to
call or email me (and thank you for letting me know my voice mail box was full - an important glitch
that I believe I have now resolved).

Michael

----- Original Message -----
From: mir99@comcast.net
Sent: 10/03/11 11:05 AM
To: Michael
Subject: Couple more question, accidentally left it out....

In addition to the just-prior questions, I need to better understand how Agents Christensen and "Erin"
were able to see and witness a trespass at "the bank" which is at 99 East Broadway when they were
to my knowledge posted at the tiny usually-empty mortgage office diagonally across a constantly
travelled 4-lane main artery in the heart of downtown Eugene during business hours and lunchtime
when even more people and traffic are present. Address being 100 E. Broadway. Do they have
special monitoring equipment such as telescopic cameras that was able to capture alleged trespass
even when the Bank system was unable? If so, I need to know which equipment was used and the
level of training each received. I asked Prosecutor office for a video, they claim none exists.

It appears that soon after the events of July 28 agent Christensen had been replaced with an armed
guard per my understanding from others. Was that a Securitas guard? If so, will need all contact
data for him in order to understand what he was told the threat to be. Why was agent Christensen
suddenly removed and replaced by what I understand was a much more experience agent?

Agent Christensen is the witness to alleged event. Wells Fargo is the entity that pressed charges
against me. Iwill need complete records (telephone, email, etc) between the two to understand
how Wells Fargo was prompted to file charges given the lack of evidence and inconsistency.

Thank you again, from Andy




Since I had not heard from you, I went ahead and presented your information to the Securitas
Corporate Attorneys. As I feared, they agreed that at this point they do not see where Securitas
comes into the picture as it appears you have only illustrated how Wells Fargo and the local police
have maligned and harmed you. Ireally want to try and get something going for you here with
Securitas Andy, but without some more specific information as to why you feel Securitas is part of
the problem, they won't listen to me. So once again, can you pelase provide me with any specifics
you have of how Securitas has wronged you? Once I have that information, T'll be happy to make
another run at them to see what i can get for you. Help me out and I'll do my best to help you.

Michael

----- Original Message ---~-

From: mir99@comcast.net

Sent: 09/26/11 08:56 AM

To: Michael

Subject: Timing and trust issues....

Thank you again. It should not take very long to see what happened and what the overall exposure
is. I must within a couple weeks for timing reasons submit EEOC complaint, which is particularly
horrific, embarrassing company and specific executives/causes. 1t is definitely to be avoided which
is why I have until the last minute possible.

You are "fresh" to this. It has been killing me since April. Iam cashless and without health
insurance. Iwas wronged beyond belief considering all since April 15. You are the 5th person I
have been asked to 'resolve' with:

Elise Reiser (HR)

Timothy O'Hara (HR)

Leah Lively (Ogletree Deakins...she corrupted the DOL)

David Symes (Ogletree Deakins...I gave up on him as he lied to me in my opinion)
Yourself,

nhwNE=

Please forgive me for noting: let's get this taken care of...it should be the easiest case you ever
dealt with given my infinite flexibility for compensation and exhaustive Court/FBI / DOL material.
What I am looking for they would spend just on the lawyers defending the various aspects....within
the first year or two. That is just ME, not all the others who would "Mass for the Kill" which
appears to be how things go once they hit courts....again...to be avoided.

Thank you for your help and understanding in quickly resolving this for Maximum Value to all
Parties and to Society in General.

No more emails for now....I am going to see what you do with it. May want to get my Court-
submitted stuff from Ogletree Deakins. They went to federal court over public records so I
submitted all the racketeering stuff, ooops. Please contact me if questions.

thanks from Andy




